

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

S.T.65 of 2023.

Order No.06 dt.13.06.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person.

Accused Sanju Porel is present by filing hazira.

Ld advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge prays time for adjournment.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 23.08.23 for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.