

S T Case no.65/2023.

Order no.15 dt.13.06.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence.

Accused Sanju Porel is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

It appears from the record that summons are not issued and therefore the present schedule of this case is hereby cancelled and new schedule is made. So, there is no need to put up this record on 14.06.24 & 115.06.24.

Fix 02.08.24, 03.08.24 & 05.08.24 for appearance and evidence.

Ld Public Prosecutor to take step accordingly for summoning the witness and for bringing the alamat, if any.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.