

S T Case no.65/2023.

Order no.16 dt.02.08.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence.

Accused Sanju Porel is present by filing hazira.

SI Tufan Kanti Ghosh is examined, cross examined in part as PW3 and on prayer of defence case is adjourned and Ld Advocate for defence files a deferred petition to that effect.

During evidence, document is marked as Ext.P-4-PW3.

To date (03.08.24) for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.