

S T Case no.65/2023.

Order no.19 dt.01.10.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence.

Accused Sanju Porel is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To date (03.10.24) for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.