

S T Case no.65/2023.

Order no.22 dt.06.01.25.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence.

Accused Sanju Porel is present by filing hazira.

Due to Resolution of Local Bar Association, case is adjourned.

To (07.01.25) for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.