

ST No.65 of 2023

Order No.24 dated 08-01-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and evidence.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

Now the case record is taken up for further schedule.

Heard both sides. As per prayer of the Ld. P.P-in-charge a schedule of dates is made.

Fix 07-04-2025, 08-04-2025, and 09-04-2025 for appearance, and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to take step in summoning the witness at once.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.